
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000228-2023 

Contract

UKRI-2347 Extract Septum One Dipole Magnet Power
Supply

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000228
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0364f1  
Published 5 January 2023, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

https://www.ukri.org/, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

Elizabeth Gage

Email

Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7563420665

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000228-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000228-2023
mailto:Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ukri.org/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

https://www.ukri.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-2347 Extract Septum One Dipole Magnet Power Supply

Reference number

UKRI-2347

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31630000 - Magnets

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This is for the requirement for a 475 kW highly stabilised DC power supply, used to power
a dipole magnet application at the ISIS accelerator facility. Further information and details
can be found within the Specification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £668,624

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30237280 - Power supply accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Specification details the requirements in more detail, however the requirements
summary is as follows: • Unipolar 9500 A / 50 V DC output • ±100 ppm DC output current
stability • Modular design • Fed from a nominal 400 VRMS AC, 3-phase, 50 Hz sinusoidal
supply • Incorporated control and protection systems • Intrinsically safe design • High
efficiency • High reliability and maintainability • Fully compliant and marked with relevant
standards

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://ukri.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/X59G5B7NN3

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/X59G5B7NN3
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/X59G5B7NN3


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024509

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JEMA sa

rue de rodeuhaie 8

Louvain la Neuve

B1348

/Notice/024509-2022


Page 6 to 7

Telephone

+41 0329441822

Country

Belgium

NUTS code

BE - Belgium

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £668,624

Total value of the contract/lot: £668,624



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=743397094

 GO Reference: GO-202315-PRO-21858657

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research and Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ukri.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=743397094
mailto:Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T01:57:34+0100
	TCPDF




